05-Jan
26-Jan
29-Mar
17-May
16-Aug
06-Sep
20-Sep
18-Oct
22-Nov
13-Dec
05-Apr
12-Apr
31-May
21-Jun
28-Jun
13-Sep
11-Oct
06-Dec
12-Jan
01-Mar
02-Aug
23-Aug
01-Nov
15-Nov
13-Dec
19-Jan
16-Feb
29-Nov
20-Dec
23-Feb
08-Mar
19-Apr
12-Jul

261
264
273
280
293
296
298
302
307
310A
274
275
282
285
286
297
301
309
262
269
291
294
304
306
310
263
267
308
311
268
270
276a
288

1AC CLUE WRITING CONTESTS - WINNING CLUES 2020

DEFRAY
WELCOME
SALUBRIOUS
PERSISTENT
IMPERATIVE

Satyen Nabar
Satyen Nabar
Satyen Nabar
Satyen Nabar
Satyen Nabar

BOTTLE OPENEI Satyen Nabar

CLAIMED
ADIPOSE
PUNY
CREATURE
HOPE
DISTANCE
FIGURE
PURPOSE
COURAGE
HAPPINESS
CULTURE
FARMER
UNIVERSITY
BEARING
CHAMPION
MASK

PLATE
WARMTH
CREATURE
ACCIDENT
CRACKERS
MARADONA
MISTLETOE
PARASITE
PROPERTY
PEDESTRIAN
ENCOUNTER

Satyen Nabar

Satyen Nabar

Satyen Nabar

Satyen Nabar

Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Manish Jhaveri
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan
Ramki Krishnan

Anantakrishnan Narayanan
Anantakrishnan Narayanan
Anantakrishnan Narayanan
Anantakrishnan Narayanan

SSv Avtaar
SSv Avtaar
SSv Avtaar
SSv Avtaar

Dare to tackle Iran! Heartily pay (6)

Most ladies around the Spanish club are desirable (7)

Resolution of labour issue largely beneficial (10)

Constant parking problem in streets (10)

Crucial ring stolen in exciting pirate movie (10)

On beer and pot let loose - it's what drinker needs (6,6)

Alleged hint of conspiracy left media in a frenzy (7)

Top ideas devised to lose a little tummy fat (7)

Petty president essentially out by new year (4)

Person mixing the curare to kill husband (8)

What people look for every second in the Covid epidemic perhaps? (4)
It's awkwardly maintained during social separation (8)

Grief spreads with Trump in the Centre as leader (6)

Aspire to recreate Leonardo's last Supper (7)

It's shown by soldiers fighting Chinese on the front these days (7)
Laughter eases pains ... helps forget first love (9)

Cruel tainted unprincipled leaders destroyed society (7)

He grows much more agitated without support of those in the centre (6)
Institution training you primarily in virtues (10)

Pray to receive fresh rain and air (7)

Support study covering Indian heritage site (8)

Form a skin covering (4)

Serving as President? No more! (5)

After battle leaders of military troops have to demonstrate cordiality (6)
Human's right to have breakthrough antidote (8)

Misadventure of "acche din" unraveling - truth finally coming out with time (8)
After Christiano Ronaldo's headers supporters start going crazy (8)
Footballer's drama on a ground (8)

Film with the French legend! It calls for a kiss (9)

One gatecrashing parties maybe? (8)

Often pure poetry is edited for quality (8)

Severely strained after workout everyday (10)

Contest played on Centre Court essentially (9)



Date
22-Mar
19-Apr
10-May
30-Aug
25-Oct
08-Nov
03-May
07-Jun
19-Jul
09-Feb
14-Jun
26-Jul
04-Oct
26-Apr
05-Jul
09-Aug
02-Feb
12-Jul
27-Sep
15-Mar
27-Dec
24-May

S.NO

272
276
279
295
303
305
278
283
289
266
284
290
300
277
287
292
265
288a
299
271
312
281

1AC CLUE WRITING CONTESTS - WINNING CLUES 2020

Word Winner
VACCINE Ganesh Nayak
PEDESTRIAN  Ganesh Nayak
SUBLIME Ganesh Nayak
ALL THE BEST AjeeshV M
EXPONENTIAL AjeeshV M
PANDEMONIUNAjeesh V M
DEADPAN HMS Cryptic
TENDER HMS Cryptic
MINORITY HMS Cryptic
CAUCUS Amrita Majumdar
MIGRANT Amrita Majumdar
ABSTRACT Gaurav Johri
CHUTNEY Gaurav Johri
TOURNAMENT Andrew Thangaraj
NEPOTISM Andrew Thangaraj
PRODIGAL Krishnan Anantheswaran
PANDEMIC Thejaswi Udupa
ENCOUNTER Bhalchandra Pasupathy
HASH Vinit Wankhede
MARCH Ramesh Swaminathan
FINAL Samit Kallianpur
IGNORANCE  Camelia Oberoi

Winning Clue

Jonas Salk discovered one suspended in scenic cave (7)

Ordinary train running with extraordinary speed (10)

Toasted muesli infused with blueberry essence is out of this world! (7)
Wish rum bottles heal the absence of love (3,3,4)

Explain note about a type of mathematical function (11)

Stir and roast on medium flame (11)

Early signs of deadly epidemics and dangerous pandemics are not serious (7)
Offer to recall censored Netflix content (6)

Modi is now openly recognizing India's talented young leaders of the smaller group (.
Students ditch differential calculus session (6)

| am raising money for displaced worker (7)

In short a system of organs behind the pelvic muscles (8)

Ordered my set lunch without starters. It's usually spicy (7)

World cup team not worried about miserable run (10)

Favouritism is adopted by corrupt top men (8)

Expert probe finds Article 50 reckless (8)

Damn! Epic outbreak. (8)

Total time lost in board meeting (9)

Leading heroine has arranged some dope (4)

This month all leading markets are repeatedly crashing

Last bookshelf in a library section (5)

It can be bliss to play organ in Church (9)



