## **1AC CLUE WRITING CONTESTS - WINNING CLUES 2020**

Date	S.NO	Word	Winner	Winning Clue
05-Jan	261	DEFRAY	Satyen Nabar	Dare to tackle Iran! Heartily pay (6)
26-Jan	264	WELCOME	Satyen Nabar	Most ladies around the Spanish club are desirable (7)
29-Mar	273	SALUBRIOUS	Satyen Nabar	Resolution of labour issue largely beneficial (10)
17-May	280	PERSISTENT	Satyen Nabar	Constant parking problem in streets (10)
16-Aug	293	IMPERATIVE	Satyen Nabar	Crucial ring stolen in exciting pirate movie (10)
06-Sep	296	BOTTLE OPENEI Satyen Nabar		On beer and pot let loose - it's what drinker needs (6,6)
20-Sep	298	CLAIMED	Satyen Nabar	Alleged hint of conspiracy left media in a frenzy (7)
18-Oct	302	ADIPOSE	Satyen Nabar	Top ideas devised to lose a little tummy fat (7)
22-Nov	307	PUNY	Satyen Nabar	Petty president essentially out by new year (4)
13-Dec	310A	CREATURE	Satyen Nabar	Person mixing the curare to kill husband (8)
05-Apr	274	HOPE	Manish Jhaveri	What people look for every second in the Covid epidemic perhaps? (4)
12-Apr	275	DISTANCE	Manish Jhaveri	It's awkwardly maintained during social separation (8)
31-May	282	FIGURE	Manish Jhaveri	Grief spreads with Trump in the Centre as leader (6)
21-Jun	285	PURPOSE	Manish Jhaveri	Aspire to recreate Leonardo's last Supper (7)
28-Jun	286	COURAGE	Manish Jhaveri	It's shown by soldiers fighting Chinese on the front these days (7)
13-Sep	297	HAPPINESS	Manish Jhaveri	Laughter eases pains helps forget first love (9)
11-Oct	301	CULTURE	Manish Jhaveri	Cruel tainted unprincipled leaders destroyed society (7)
06-Dec	309	FARMER	Manish Jhaveri	He grows much more agitated without support of those in the centre (6)
12-Jan	262	UNIVERSITY	Ramki Krishnan	Institution training you primarily in virtues (10)
01-Mar	269	BEARING	Ramki Krishnan	Pray to receive fresh rain and air (7)
02-Aug	291	CHAMPION	Ramki Krishnan	Support study covering Indian heritage site (8)
23-Aug	294	MASK	Ramki Krishnan	Form a skin covering (4)
01-Nov	304	PLATE	Ramki Krishnan	Serving as President? No more! (5)
15-Nov	306	WARMTH	Ramki Krishnan	After battle leaders of military troops have to demonstrate cordiality (6)
13-Dec	310	CREATURE	Ramki Krishnan	Human's right to have breakthrough antidote (8)
19-Jan	263	ACCIDENT	Anantakrishnan Narayanan	Misadventure of "acche din" unraveling - truth finally coming out with time (8)
16-Feb	267	CRACKERS	Anantakrishnan Narayanan	After Christiano Ronaldo's headers supporters start going crazy (8)
29-Nov	308	MARADONA	Anantakrishnan Narayanan	Footballer's drama on a ground (8)
20-Dec	311	MISTLETOE	Anantakrishnan Narayanan	Film with the French legend! It calls for a kiss (9)
23-Feb	268	PARASITE	SSv Avtaar	One gatecrashing parties maybe? (8)
08-Mar	270	PROPERTY	SSv Avtaar	Often pure poetry is edited for quality (8)
19-Apr	276a	PEDESTRIAN	SSv Avtaar	Severely strained after workout everyday (10)
12-Jul	288	ENCOUNTER	SSv Avtaar	Contest played on Centre Court essentially (9)

## **1AC CLUE WRITING CONTESTS - WINNING CLUES 2020**

Date	S.NO	Word	Winner	Winning Clue
22-Mar	272	VACCINE	Ganesh Nayak	Jonas Salk discovered one suspended in scenic cave (7)
19-Apr	276	PEDESTRIAN	Ganesh Nayak	Ordinary train running with extraordinary speed (10)
10-May	279	SUBLIME	Ganesh Nayak	Toasted muesli infused with blueberry essence is out of this world! (7)
30-Aug	295	ALL THE BEST	Ajeesh V M	Wish rum bottles heal the absence of love (3,3,4)
25-Oct	303	EXPONENTIAL	Ajeesh V M	Explain note about a type of mathematical function (11)
08-Nov	305	PANDEMONIUN	Ajeesh V M	Stir and roast on medium flame (11)
03-May	278	DEADPAN	HMS Cryptic	Early signs of deadly epidemics and dangerous pandemics are not serious (7)
07-Jun	283	TENDER	HMS Cryptic	Offer to recall censored Netflix content (6)
19-Jul	289	MINORITY	HMS Cryptic	Modi is now openly recognizing India's talented young leaders of the smaller group (
09-Feb	266	CAUCUS	Amrita Majumdar	Students ditch differential calculus session (6)
14-Jun	284	MIGRANT	Amrita Majumdar	I am raising money for displaced worker (7)
26-Jul	290	ABSTRACT	Gaurav Johri	In short a system of organs behind the pelvic muscles (8)
04-Oct	300	CHUTNEY	Gaurav Johri	Ordered my set lunch without starters. It's usually spicy (7)
26-Apr	277	TOURNAMENT	Andrew Thangaraj	World cup team not worried about miserable run (10)
05-Jul	287	NEPOTISM	Andrew Thangaraj	Favouritism is adopted by corrupt top men (8)
09-Aug	292	PRODIGAL	Krishnan Anantheswaran	Expert probe finds Article 50 reckless (8)
02-Feb	265	PANDEMIC	Thejaswi Udupa	Damn! Epic outbreak. (8)
12-Jul	288a	ENCOUNTER	Bhalchandra Pasupathy	Total time lost in board meeting (9)
27-Sep	299	HASH	Vinit Wankhede	Leading heroine has arranged some dope (4)
15-Mar	271	MARCH	Ramesh Swaminathan	This month all leading markets are repeatedly crashing
27-Dec	312	FINAL	Samit Kallianpur	Last bookshelf in a library section (5)
24-May	281	IGNORANCE	Camelia Oberoi	It can be bliss to play organ in Church (9)